



Niraj Cement Structurals Ltd

Dated: - 13/08/2022

To,

The Corporate Relations Department. BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001 Script Code: 532986	National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East Mumbai 400 051 Script Symbol : NIRAJ
---	---

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Copy of Advertisement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended on 30/06/2022

Please find enclosed herewith copy of Advertisement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended on June 30, 2022 as per Regulation 47(1)(b) and 47 (3) of the (listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 published in Financial Express (English Language) and Mumbai Lakshdeep (Marathi Language) on 13th August, 2022.

Please take the same on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For Niraj Cement Structurals Limited


Anil Anant Jha
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer
ACS: 66063



CIN : L26940MH1998PLC114307

Office : Niraj House, Sunder Baug, Near Deonar Bus Depot, Deonar, Chembur, Mumbai - 400 088. Tel.: 6602 7100
Fax : 2551 8736 • E-mail : info@niraj.co.in • Website : www.niraj.co.in
Factory : C-55, TTC Industrial Area, Thane Belapur Road, Navi Mumbai. Tel.: 2768 1695 / 2768 0645



[CIN NO: L65990MH1985PLC038164]

Regd. Office : Empire House, 214, Dr. D.N.Road, Ent. A. K. Nayak Marg, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001.

Website: www.weizmann.co.in E-mail : contact@weizmann.co.in Tel : 022-2207 1501 (6 Lines) Fax: 022-22071514

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2022

Rs. in Lakhs except per share data

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
	Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
	30.06.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2022 Audited	30.06.2021 Unaudited	31.03.2022 Audited	30.06.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2022 Audited	30.06.2021 Unaudited	31.03.2022 Audited
1 Total Income from Operations	3,659.14	3,326.54	2,133.88	10,231.37	3,659.14	3,326.54	2,133.88	10,231.37
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	196.47	427.38	0.90	475.18	179.65	634.13	18.91	533.82
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	196.47	427.38	0.90	475.18	179.65	634.13	18.91	533.82
4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	112.11	256.02	0.61	287.92	95.29	462.78	18.62	346.56
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	82.78	262.06	(55.37)	285.41	11.93	480.05	(73.46)	295.84
6 Equity Share Capital	1,585.90	1,585.90	1,727.15	1,585.90	1,585.90	1,585.90	1,727.15	1,585.90
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	3,559.95	-	-	-	5,036.73
8 Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- Basic	0.71	1.61	0.004	1.82	0.60	2.92	0.108	2.19
Diluted	0.71	1.61	0.004	1.82	0.60	2.92	0.108	2.19

- Notes:**
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-Audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter ended 30th June, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-Audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) are available on the Stock Exchanges website www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and Website of the Company.
 - These results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on 12th August, 2022 and have been subject to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors.
 - The Company is primarily operating in the business of processing and manufacture of textiles, fabrics. Hence, there is only one business segment as per Ind AS 108-Operating Segments.
 - As required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the audit by the Statutory Auditors has been completed for the quarter ended 30th June, 2022, and the Report has been forwarded to the stock exchanges. The Report does not contain any qualification
 - Previous period figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary.

For WEIZMANN LIMITED
Sd/-Neelkamal Vrajil Siraj
Vice-Chairman and Managing Director
DIN: 00021986Place: Mumbai
Date : 12th August, 2022

Niraj Cement Structurals Limited

(CIN: L26940MH1998PLC114307)

Regd. Office: Niraj House, Sunder Baug, Near Donar Bus Depot, Chembur (E), Mumbai - 400088

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2022

(Rupees in Lakhs except EPS)

PARTICULARS	Standalone				Consolidated			
	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
	30/06/2022 (Unaudited)	31/03/2022 (Audited)	30/06/2021 (Unaudited)	31/03/2022 (Audited)	30/06/2022 (Unaudited)	31/03/2022 (Audited)	30/06/2021 (Unaudited)	31/03/2022 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations (Net)	8,022.51	15,954.39	6,782.55	35,640.53	8,023.37	15,955.17	6,782.55	35,641.31
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	147.31	448.51	88.48	768.36	144.02	443.07	88.48	760.42
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	86.31	158.32	48.48	328.17	83.02	152.88	48.48	320.23
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	63.86	113.29	40.92	248.89	61.47	109.83	40.92	242.93
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-	13.04	-	7.04	-	13.03	-	7.03
Equity Share Capital	4,015.53	4,015.53	4,015.53	4,015.53	4,015.53	4,015.53	4,015.53	4,015.53
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)								
Basic	0.16	0.31	0.10	0.64	0.15	0.11	0.10	0.62
Diluted	0.16	0.31	0.10	0.64	0.1	0.11	0.10	0.62

- Notes:**
- There is no dilution to the basic EPS as there are no outstanding potentially dilutive shares.
 - The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website viz. www.niraj.co.in.

For Niraj Cement Structural Limited
Sd/-
Vishram Pandurang Rudre
Managing Director
DIN: 08564350Place: Mumbai
Date: August 12, 2022

Reliance Communications Limited

Website: www.rcom.co.in

Registered Office: H Block, 1st Floor, Dhirubhai Ambani Knowledge City, Navi Mumbai - 400 710
CIN : L45309MH2004PLC147531

I. Extract from the Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022.

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			
		30/6/2022	31/3/2022	30/6/2021	31/3/2022
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	129	133	154	584
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/ or Extra Ordinary Items)	(68)	(70)	(75)	(232)
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extra Ordinary Items)	(68)	(70)	(75)	(232)
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extra Ordinary Items)	(68)	(62)	(76)	(231)
5	Profit/(Loss) after Tax from Discontinued Operations	(1,695)	(1,638)	(1,536)	(6,406)
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(1,810)	(1,729)	(1,630)	(6,684)
7	Equity Share Capital (Equity Share of Rs. 5 each)	1,383	1,383	1,383	1,383
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (Basic and Diluted) - Rs.				
	(Before exceptional Items)				
	(a) Continuing Operations	(0.25)	(0.23)	(0.28)	(0.84)
	(b) Discontinued Operations	(0.77)	(0.74)	(0.88)	(3.46)
	(c) Continuing and Discontinued Operations (After exceptional Items)	(1.02)	(0.97)	(1.16)	(4.30)
	(a) Continuing Operations	(0.25)	(0.23)	(0.28)	(0.84)
	(b) Discontinued Operations	(6.18)	(5.97)	(5.58)	(23.28)
	(c) Continuing and Discontinued Operations	(6.43)	(6.20)	(5.86)	(24.12)

*Not annualised for Quarter

II. Additional Information of Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2022.

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			
		30/6/2022	31/3/2022	30/6/2021	31/3/2022
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Turnover	81	81	94	349
2	Profit /(Loss) before tax	(71)	(71)	(79)	(262)
3	Profit /(Loss) after tax	(71)	(71)	(79)	(262)
4	Profit / (Loss) after tax from Discontinued Operations	(1,467)	(1,406)	(1,273)	(5,355)

III. The Consolidated Financial Results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.

IV. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the Company, www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and www.rcom.co.in.

(Reliance Communications Limited is under corporate insolvency resolution process pursuant to the provisions of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016. With effect from June 28, 2019, its affairs, business and assets are being managed by, and the powers of the board of directors are vested in, the Resolution Professional, Mr. Anish Nanavaty, appointed by Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench, vide order dated June 21, 2019 which was published on the website of the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench on June 28, 2019.)

Place: Navi Mumbai
Date: 12th August, 2022Regd. Office: Unit Nos. 2050-2052, 2nd Floor, Plaza-II, Central Square, 20, Manohar Lal Khurana Marg, Bara Hindu Rao, Delhi - 110006
E-mail: investors@dcml.in Phone: 011-41539170 CIN: L74899DL1889PLC000004EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2022
[In terms of regulation 47 (1) (b) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015]

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		For the quarter ended		For the year ended		For the quarter ended		For the year ended	
		June 30, 2022 Unaudited	March 31, 2022 Audited	June 30, 2021 Unaudited	March 31, 2022 Audited	June 30, 2022 Unaudited	March 31, 2022 Audited	June 30, 2021 Unaudited	March 31, 2022 Audited
1	Total income from operations	-	93	7	110	1,788	1,976	1,589	6,977
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax)	(340)	860	810	1,743	(15)	1,131	1,139	3,215
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	(340)	860	810	1,778	(72)	1,052	1,086	3,017
4	Total Comprehensive Income/(Expense) for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income/(Expense)]	(321)	888	826	1,854	(53)	1,087	1,102	3,101
5	Equity Share Capital	1,868	1,868	1,868	1,868	1,868	1,868	1,868	1,868
6	Other equity	-	-	-	(526)	-	-	-	(674)
7	Earnings/ (loss) per equity share (EPS) of Rs. 10 each (not annualised)	(1.82)	4.60	4.34	9.52	(0.39)	5.63	5.81	16.15
	Basic EPS (₹)	(1.82)	4.60	4.34	9.52	(0.39)	5.63	5.81	16.15
	Diluted EPS (₹)								

Notes:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meeting(s) held on August 12, 2022. The Limited Review Report of the Statutory Auditors has been filed with the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges (i.e. BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited) under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The details in prescribed format of the results are available on the website of Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and the Company's website www.dcm.in.

For and on behalf of the Board
For DCM Limited
Sd/-
Jitendra Tuli
Managing Director
DIN: 00272930Place: Delhi
Date : August 12, 2022

TAAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED

Registered Office : 2nd Floor, MMPDA Towers, 184, Royapettah High Road, Chennai - 600014, Tamil Nadu, INDIA
Telephone : +91 44 4350 8393 E-mail : secretarial@taalent.co.in Website: www.taalent.co.in (CIN : L62200TN2014PLC096373)

Extract of the Statement of Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2022

(₹ in lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			
		June 30, 2022	June 30, 2021	March 31, 2022	March 31, 2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income (Net)	3,679.95	3,331.53	3,555.87	14,137.11
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional items)	1,062.20	1,150.82	1,204.32	4,863.82
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	1,062.20	1,150.82	1,201.21	4,660.71
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	744.07	844.59	734.57	3,191.37
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) & Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	799.32	847.13	723.63	3,239.71
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- per share)	311.63	311.63	311.63	311.63
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	9,557.57
8	Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each) Basic and Diluted (₹)	23.88	27.10	23.57	102.41

Notes:

- Additional information on standalone financial results is as follows:
- | Particulars | Quarter ended June 30, 2022 | Quarter ended June 30, 2021 | Quarter ended March 31, 2022 | Year ended March 31, 2022 |
|-------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|------------------------------|---------------------------|
| Revenue from Operations | | | | |
| Profit before tax | (20.24) | 6.74 | 13.13 | 846.17 |
| Profit after tax | (20.24) | 5.06 | (20.00) | 800.07 |
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarterly Consolidated Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. Full format of the Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results are available on Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and also on Company's website (www.taalent.co.in).
 - The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee & approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 12, 2022.

For TAAL Enterprises Limited
Sd/-
Sallil Taneja
Whole Time DirectorPlace: Pune
Date: August 12, 2022

REPCO HOME FINANCE LIMITED

CIN - L65922TN2000PLC044655

Registered Office: Repco Tower, No. 33, North Usman Road, T.Nagar, Chennai 600 017

Corporate Office: Third Floor, Alexander Square, Old No.34 & 35,
New No.2, Sardar Patel Road, Guindy, Chennai-600032
Ph: (044) - 42106650 Fax: (044) - 42106651;
E-mail: cs@repcohome.com Website: www.repcohome.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2022 (Rs.in Crore)

S.No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED		QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED	
		30.06.2022 (Un-audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	30.06.2021 (Un-audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	30.06.2022 (Un-audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	30.06.2021 (Un-audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	307.00	324.23	322.39	1,306.57	307.00	324.23	322.39	1,306.57
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	84.10	58.16	43.72	259.51	84.10	58.16	43.72	259.51
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	84.10	58.16	43.72	259.51	84.10	58.16	43.72	259.51
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	62.07	42.03	32.12	191.54	62.07	42.03	32.12	191.54
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	62.29	42.06	32.23	191.95	73.74	40.68	32.40	194.51
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	62.56	62.56	62.56	62.56	62.56	62.56	62.56	62.56
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	2,173.04			-	2,227.41
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (in Rs.)								
	(a) Basic	9.92	6.72	5.13	30.62	11.75	6.50	5.16	31.03
	(b) Diluted	9.92	6.72	5.13	30.62	11.75	6.50	5.16	31.03

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Un-Audited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, namely: The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd- www.nseindia.com ; The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited - www.bseindia.com and the Company's website-www.repcohome.com

For Repco Home Finance Ltd.,
Sd/-
K.Swaminathan
Managing Director & CEO



SARDA PAPERS LIMITED				
CIN: L5110MH1991PLC061164				
Regd. Office & Works: Plot No. A/70, MIDC, Sinner, Dist. Nashik - 422103 (Maharashtra)				
Extract of Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2022				
(INR in Lakhs)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		
		30-Jun-22	30-Jun-21	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from operations (Net)	2.64	0.04	
2	Profit Before Tax (Before Exceptional Items)	(4.40)	(3.85)	
3	Profit Before Tax (After Exceptional Items)	(4.40)	(3.85)	
4	Net Profit (After Exceptional Items)	(4.40)	(3.85)	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	-	-	
6	Equity Share Capital	311.89	311.89	
7	Earnings Per Share (before & after extraordinary items) of Rs. 10/- each			
	(a) Basic (not annualized)	(0.14)	(0.12)	
	(b) Diluted (not annualized)	(0.14)	(0.12)	
Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results vide Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the BSE Website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's Website (www.sardapapers.com)				
For SARDA PAPERS LIMITED				
Sd/-				
Manish D Ladage				
Director				
DIN: 00082178				
Place: Thane				
Date: August 12, 2022				

BEST EASTERN HOTELS LTD				
Regd. Office.: 401, Chartered House, 293/297 Dr. C. H. Street, Mumbai - 400 002.				
CIN No.: L99999MH1943PLC040199				
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH JUNE, 2022				
(Rs. in Lakhs)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
		30-06-2022	31-03-2022	31-03-2022
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income Operations	203.89	131.97	9.51
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	31.14	0.43	(59.77)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	31.14	0.43	(59.77)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	20.64	11.42	(59.77)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	20.64	11.42	(59.77)
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.1/- each)	168.50	168.50	168.50
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	(1) Basis	0.12	0.07	(0.35)
	(2) Diluted	0.12	0.07	(0.35)
Note:				
1. The above Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on August 12, 2022.				
2. The Statutory Auditors of the company have carried out the Limited Review of the Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022.				
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligation and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter ended 30th June 2022 are available on the stock exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the company website (www.ikabsecurities.com)				
4. The outbreak of Covid-19, a global pandemic has created disturbance in the business, slowdown in the overall economy and tour and travel industry has been one of the worst affected industry among others. The company's operations and financial results for the quarter ended 30th June 2021 have been adversely impacted as hotel operations in the quarter remain suspended due to lockdown announced by the Government and local authorities from time to time. The results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2022 are, therefore, not comparable with those for the corresponding quarter of 2021.				
5. The company has considered all possible impact of known events arising from COVID-19 pandemics and the resultants lockdowns in the preparation of financial results, including but not limited to, its assessment of company's liquidity and going concern, recoverable values of its property, plant and equipment, trade receivables, inventory and other assets. The impact of the global health pandemics may be different from the estimated as the date of approval of these financial results. In view of continuing uncertainties, the management will continue to closely monitor any material changes to the future economic conditions and consequential impact on its financial results				
6. Figures relating to the previous periods / year have been regrouped and / or rearranged, wherever necessary.				
For Best Eastern Hotels Ltd.				
Sd/-				
Dilip V Kothari				
Jt. Managing Director				
DIN : 00011043				
Mumbai, 12th August, 2022.				

आयकॅब सिक्युरिटीज अॅण्ड इन्व्हेस्टमेंट लिमिटेड	
सीआयएन : एल७१००एमए१९९१पीएसी०५८८४८	
११ वा मजला, एक्सप्रेस टॉवर्स नॉर्मल पॉस्ट बिल्डिंग ४०००२१, दूधनोरी, ०२२-२४२४४८०/८१,	
ई-मेल: info@kabsecurities@gmail.com, वेबसाइट: www.ikabsecurities.com	
३१ व्या वार्षिक सर्वसाधारण सभा, ई-वोटिंग माहिती आणि पुस्तक बंद करणेची सूचना	
हे कळवण्यासाठी आहे की, कोविड-१९ महामारीचा सततचा उद्रेक लक्षात घेता, आयकॅब सिक्युरिटीज अॅण्ड इन्व्हेस्टमेंट लिमिटेडची ३१ व्या वार्षिक सर्वसाधारण सभा (एजीएम) कंपनीकडून, २०१३ च्या लागू तरतुदींचे पालन आणि त्या अंतर्गत केलेले नियम, सहवाचिका या संदर्भात सहकार्य मंजूरणे (एससीआर) आणि सिक्युरिटीज अॅण्ड एक्सचेंज बोर्ड ऑफ इंडिया (सेबी) यांनी जारी केलेल्या परिपत्रके आणि अधिसूचनांनुसार व्हिडिओ कॉन्फ्रन्सिंग (व्हीसी) / अन्य दूरकक्षाव्य माध्यम (ओएलपीएम) द्वारे बोलावली जाईल.	
त्यानुसार, आयकॅब सिक्युरिटीज अॅण्ड इन्व्हेस्टमेंट लिमिटेडच्या भागधारकांची ३१ व्या एजीएम गुव्वार, ८ सप्टेंबर, २०२२ रोजी दुपारी ०५:०० वा. (भा.प्रवे) सेंट्रल डिपॉझिटरी सर्व्हिसेस (इंडिया) लिमिटेड (सीडीएसएल) द्वारे प्रदान केलेल्या व्हीसी / ओएलपीएम सुविधांद्वारे ३१ व्या एजीएम आयोजित करण्याच्या सूचनेमध्ये नमूद केल्याप्रमाणे व्यवसायावर विचार विमर्श करण्याकरिता होणार आहे. या संदर्भात, भागधारक खालील गोष्टी लक्षात घेऊ शकतात:	
(अ) आर्थिक वर्ष २०२१-२२ च्या वार्षिक अहवालासह ३१ व्या एजीएमची सूचना इलेक्ट्रॉनिक पद्धतीने त्या सदस्यांना पाठवली जाईल ज्यांचे ई-मेल पते कंपनी / निबंधक आणि भाग हस्तांतर प्रतिलिपि (आर्टीएफ) / डिपॉझिटरी सहभागी (डीपी) यांच्याकडे नोंदणीकृत आहेत आणि ३१ व्या एजीएम सूचना आणि वार्षिक अहवालाची प्रत्यक्ष प्रत कोणत्याही भागधारकांना स्वतंत्रपणे पाठवली जाणार नाही;	
(ब) सर्व संबंधित वैधानिक दस्तऐवजांचा समावेश असलेला वार्षिक अहवाल कंपनीच्या वेबसाइट https://ikabsecurities.com/ वर आणि वॉबी स्टॉक एक्सचेंजच्या www.bseindia.com वर उपलब्ध असेल;	
(क) भागधारक केवळ व्हीसी / ओएलपीएम सुविधेद्वारे ३१ व्या एजीएममध्ये उपस्थित राहू शकतात आणि सहभागी होऊ शकतात आणि ज्याचा तपशील ३१ व्या एजीएमच्या सूचनेमध्ये प्रदान केला आहे. त्यानुसार, कंपनीच्या ३१ व्या एजीएममध्ये वैयक्तिकरित्या उपस्थित राहण्याची आणि सहभागी होण्याची कोणतीही तरतूद करण्यात आलेली नाही. कंपनीकडून २०१३ च्या क्रमशः १०३ अन्वये गणसंख्या मोबायलच्या हेतूने व्हीसी / ओएलपीएम द्वारे सभेला उपस्थित असलेल्या भागधारकांची गणना केली जाईल;	
(ड) हस्तांतरण पुस्तक : हस्तांतरण पुस्तक ३१ व्या एजीएमच्या उद्देशाने १ सप्टेंबर २०२२ ते ८ सप्टेंबर २०२२ (दोन्ही दिवस समाविष्ट) पर्यंत बंद राहील.	
१ सप्टेंबर २०२२ च्या अखेरीस या उद्देशाने डिपॉझिटरीची सादर केलेल्या तपशिलांनुसार इलेक्ट्रॉनिक स्वरूपात असलेल्या सभभाग्याच्या संदर्भात सर्व लागूपायी मालकांना;	
१ सप्टेंबर २०२२ रोजी किंवा त्यापूर्वी कंपनीकडे दाखल केलेल्या वैध हस्तांतरण, ट्रान्समिशन किंवा ट्रान्समिशन विनंत्यांना लागू केल्यानंतर, वास्तविक स्वरूपात असलेल्या सभभाग्याच्या संदर्भात सर्व भागधारकांना;	
(ई) ई-वोटिंग सूचना :	
१ सीडीएसएल द्वारे प्रदान केलेल्या इलेक्ट्रॉनिक मतदान प्रणाली (ई-व्होटिंग) सुविधेचा वापर करून ३१ व्या एजीएमच्या सूचनेमध्ये नमूद केलेल्या सर्व ठरावांवर त्यांचे मत देण्याची सुविधा भागधारकांना प्रदान केली जाईल, ज्याचा तपशील ३१ व्या एजीएमच्या सूचनेमध्ये आहे;	
१ मतदानाचा हक्क १ सप्टेंबर २०२२ रोजी (निश्चित तारीख) भागधारकांनी धारण केलेल्या इक्विटी शेअर्सच्या प्रमाणात असेल;	
१ रिमोट ई-वोटिंग रिविवार ४ सप्टेंबर २०२२ रोजी स. ०९:०० वा. (भा.प्रवे) सुरू होते आणि बुधवार ७ सप्टेंबर २०२२ रोजी सारा. ०५:०० वा. (भा.प्रवे) पर्यंत. या कालावधीत, निश्चित तारखेनुसार वास्तविक किंवा डिमेंट स्वरूपात सभभाग धारण केलेले भागधारक इलेक्ट्रॉनिक पद्धतीने त्यांचे मत देऊ शकतात;	
१ जे भागधारक ३१ व्या एजीएममध्ये व्हीसी / ओएलपीएम सुविधेद्वारे उपस्थित राहील आणि ज्यांनी निश्चित तारखेनुसार ठरावांवर मत दिलेले नाही, ते ३१ व्या एजीएम दरम्यान रिमोट ई-व्होटिंगद्वारे मतदान करण्यास पात्र असतील. या भागधारकांनी ३१ व्या एजीएमपूर्वी निश्चित तारखेला आपली मते दिली आहेत ते देखील व्हीसी / ओएलपीएम द्वारे एजीएममध्ये उपस्थित राहू शकतात / सहभागी होऊ शकतात परंतु त्यांना पुन्हा मतदान करण्याचा अधिकार आहे याची नोंद घ्यावी.	
संचालक मंडळाने सोमवार, ८ ऑगस्ट २०२२ रोजी झालेल्या त्यांच्या बैठकीत ई-मतदान प्रक्रिया निष्पक्ष आणि पारदर्शक पद्धतीने पार पाडण्यासाठी सुश्री भुती सोमणी, कार्यलर कंपनी सचिव, मुंबई यांची तपासणी म्हणून नियुक्ती केली आहे. सदस्यांनी कृपया नोंद घ्यावी की अपत्यक्ष किंवा त्यांच्या अनुपस्थितीत व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक किंवा या संदर्भात अधिकृत व्यक्ती कंपनीच्या नोंदणीकृत कार्यालयात १० सप्टेंबर २०२२ रोजी किंवा त्यापूर्वी ई-मतदानचे निकाल जाहीर करतील.	
तपासणीसच्या अहवालासह घोषित केलेले ई-वोटिंगचे निकाल कंपनीच्या सदस्यांच्या माहितीसाठी कंपनीच्या https://ikabsecurities.com/ या वेबसाइटवर टाकले जातील तसेच स्टॉक एक्सचेंजला कळवले जातील.	
इलेक्ट्रॉनिक माध्यमातून मतदानासंबंधी काही शंका / तक्रारी असल्यास सदस्य श्र. संकेत राठी, कंपनी सचिव आणि अनुपालन अधिकारी यांच्याशी वर नमूद केलेल्या संपर्क तपशीलांवर संपर्क साधू शकतात.	
आयकॅब सिक्युरिटीज आणि इन्व्हेस्टमेंट लिमिटेडकरिता	
संकेत राठी	
कंपनी सचिव आणि अनुपालन अधिकारी	
ठिकाण : मुंबई	
दिनांक : १३ ऑगस्ट २०२२	

रोज वाचा दै. ‘मुंबई लक्षदीप’

ENBEE TRADE AND FINANCE LIMITED				
CIN No: L50100MH1985PLC036945				
B4 /C5, Gods Gift Chs Ltd N M Joshi Marg, Lower Parel Mumbai Maharashtra 400013.				
Email: enbeetrade@gmail.com, website: enbeetrade.com				
Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and year Ended June 30, 2022				
(Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter ended
		30th June, 2022	31st March, 2022	30th June, 2021
		Un-audited	Audited	Un-audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	177.34	49.79	41.66
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	99.24	61.92	9.47
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	99.24	61.92	9.47
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	73.44	55.88	7.01
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	73.44	55.88	7.01
6.	Paid Up Equity Share Capital	160.01	160.01	160.01
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year			882.57
8.	Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	1. Basic:	0.46	3.49	0.44
	2. Diluted:	0.46	3.49	0.44
Note:-				
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Un-Audited Results are available on www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company www.enbeetrade.com				
The above Un-Audited financial results for quarter ended 30 June, 2022 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors ("Board") in their respective meetings held on 12 August, 2022.				
The Statutory Auditors have un-audited the above results of the Company for the quarter and year ended 30 June, 2022 and have given a limited review report.				
# - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.				
Corresponding figures of previous quarter / year have been regrouped and rearranged wherever necessary.				
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of ENBEE TRADE AND FINANCE LIMITED				
sd/-				
Amar Narendra Gala				
Managing Director				
DIN: 01738963				
Place: Mumbai				
Date: August 12, 2022				

ACI INFOCOM LIMITED				
CIN: L72200MH1982PLC175476				
117, 1st Floor, V.Mall, Thakar Complex, Kandivali East, Mumbai 400101				
Email: compliance@acirealty.co.in and acinfoconltd@gmail.com				
Extract of Audited Financial Results for the 1th quarter June 30th, 2022				
(Rs. in Lacs)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2022	31.03.2022	30.06.2021
		Un-audited	Audited	Un-audited
1	Revenue From Operation	9.50	30.64	11.08
2	Net Profit / Loss before Tax	1.92	(2.84)	5.99
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax	1.92	(4.26)	5.99
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-	-	-
5	Equity Share Capital	1,104.91	1,104.91	1,104.91
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	566.09	-
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	1. Basic:	0.00	(0.00)	0.01
	2. Diluted:	0.00	(0.00)	0.01
Notes				
1. The Statement of financial result has been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and the recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.				
2. The above text audited financial result has been duly approved by the Board of Directors Meeting held on 12th Aug. 2022.				
3. The company operates mainly one segment, accordingly there are no separate reportable segment as per Ind AS-108- Operating Segment.				
4. Previous period's figures have been reclassified, wherever necessary, to correspond with those of the current period.				
5. The outbreak of Covid-19 pandemic across the globe and in India has contributed to a significant decline and volatility in the global and Indian market and slowdown in economic activities. Since company has mainly engaged to Provide Basic necessary items hence there is least impact of covid-19 pandemic.				
6. Income Tax including deferred tax will be determined and provided for at the end of the financial year.				
7. Investors can view the Financial Results of the Company at the Company's website www.acirealty.co.in or at the websites of BSE(www.bseindia.com).				
8. Fair valuation of Investments are done by the Managements of the company according to latest audited Financial Statements.				
FOR ACI INFOCOM LTD				
Sd/-				
Kushal Chand Jain				
Director				
DIN 63545081				
Place : Mumbai				
Date : 12/08/2022				

Swadeshi Industries & Leasing Limited					
72 Teli Pada, Kaneri, Bhiwandi, Thane - 421302					
Email: compliance@swadeshiiglobal.com					
STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE FIRST QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2022					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year Ended
		30.06.2022 Un-audited	31.03.2022 Audited	30.06.2021 Un-audited	31.03.2022 Audited
1	Revenue From Operation	(0.68)	21.06	1.00	37.03
2	Net Profit / Loss before Tax	(7.17)	(53.67)	(1.77)	(86.84)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax	(7.17)	(53.67)	(1.77)	(86.84)
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-	-	-	-
5	Equity Share Capital	1,081.80	1,081.80	1,081.80	1,081.80
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	(272.37)	-	(272.37)
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	1. Basic:	(0.07)	(0.50)	(0.02)	(0.80)
8	2. Diluted:	(0.07)	(0.50)	(0.02)	(0.80)
Notes					
1) The Unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12th August, 2022. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the aforesaid results.					
2) The aforesaid unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2022 has been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rule, 2015 as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.					
3) The Management is continuously and closely monitoring the developments and possible effects that may result from the current pandemic on its financial condition, liquidity and operations and is actively working to minimize the impact of this unprecedented situation. As the situation is still continuously evolving, the eventual impact may be different from the estimates made as of the date of approval of these financial results.					
4) The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2022 represent the difference between the audited figures in respect of full financial year and the published figures of nine months ended December 31, 2021 respectively.					
5) The Company is primarily engaged in the "Textile Business" business and all other activities revolving around the same. As such there is no other separate reportable segment as defined by IND AS 108 - "Operating Segment".					
6) The figures for the previous period have been regrouped, rearranged and reclassified, wherever necessary.					
By order of the Board of Directors For Swadeshi Industries & Leasing Ltd Sd/- Gaurav Jain Managing Director DIN: 06794973					
Place : Mumbai Date : 12th August, 2022					